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Edad n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) P(x,x+5) T(x) e(x)

(x)

0 1 0.05524 0.05300 100000 5300 95939 0.94540 (1) 6647000 66.47

1 4 0.00202 0.00803 94700 761 376761 0.99192 (2) 6551062 69.18

5 5 0.00070 0.00347 93939 326 468881 0.99663 6174301 65.73

10 5 0.00065 0.00326 93613 305 467303 0.99497 5705420 60.95

15 5 0.00137 0.00681 93308 636 464951 0.99041 5238117 56.14

20 5 0.00249 0.01238 92672 1148 460493 0.98597 4773166 51.51

25 5 0.00316 0.01569 91525 1436 454034 0.98206 4312673 47.12

30 5 0.00409 0.02023 90089 1823 445887 0.97863 3858639 42.83

35 5 0.00456 0.02253 88266 1989 436359 0.97505 3412752 38.66

40 5 0.00556 0.02743 86277 2367 425470 0.96819 2976394 34.50

45 5 0.00740 0.03631 83911 3047 411936 0.95715 2550923 30.40

50 5 0.01018 0.04963 80864 4013 394285 0.94051 2138987 26.45

55 5 0.01448 0.06986 76850 5369 370829 0.91491 1744702 22.70

60 5 0.02137 0.10145 71481 7252 339277 0.87835 1373873 19.22

65 5 0.03107 0.14414 64230 9258 298003 0.82654 1034596 16.11

70 5 0.04636 0.20771 54972 11418 246313 0.75631 736593 13.40

75 5 0.06759 0.28909 43553 12591 186289 0.62003 (3) 490280 11.26

80 w 0.10185 1.00000 30962 30962 303991 0.00000 303991 9.82

0 1 0.04343 0.04200 100000 4200 96707 0.95632 (1) 7186042 71.86

1 4 0.00171 0.00680 95800 651 381454 0.99357 (2) 7089334 74.00

5 5 0.00055 0.00276 95149 262 475088 0.99727 6707880 70.50

10 5 0.00054 0.00270 94886 256 473791 0.99650 6232792 65.69

15 5 0.00086 0.00431 94630 407 472132 0.99471 5759001 60.86

20 5 0.00126 0.00628 94223 591 469635 0.99319 5286868 56.11

25 5 0.00147 0.00734 93631 688 466437 0.99142 4817233 51.45

30 5 0.00197 0.00982 92944 913 462437 0.98824 4350796 46.81

35 5 0.00276 0.01371 92031 1262 457000 0.98480 3888359 42.25

40 5 0.00337 0.01671 90769 1517 450054 0.97959 3431359 37.80

45 5 0.00489 0.02417 89253 2157 440870 0.97016 2981304 33.40

50 5 0.00726 0.03565 87095 3105 427715 0.95635 2540434 29.17

55 5 0.01067 0.05194 83991 4363 409047 0.93773 2112719 25.15

60 5 0.01519 0.07316 79628 5826 383576 0.91257 1703672 21.40

65 5 0.02168 0.10283 73802 7589 350038 0.87368 1320096 17.89

70 5 0.03302 0.15251 66213 10098 305821 0.81590 970058 14.65

75 5 0.04979 0.22138 56115 12423 249520 0.62435 (3) 664237 11.84

80 w 0.10536 1.00000 43693 43693 414717 0.00000 414717 9.49

(1)    P(b,5) = [L(0,1) + L(1,4)] / [5*l(0)],   (2)    P(0-4) = L(5,5) / [L(0,1) + L(1,4)],   (3)    P(75,w) = T(80) / T(75)

Fuente: República Dominicana: Estimaciones y proyecciones de población 1950-2050. Revisión 2007.
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